ABN 47 996 232 602
Level 3, 175 Pitt Street, Sydney NSW 2000
GPO Box 5218, Sydney NSW 2001
General enquiries 1300 369 711
Complaints info line 1300 656 419
TTY 1800 620 241
AUSTRALIAN HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION
RESPONSE TO QUESTIONNAIRE FROM THE

17
would assist the Australian Government in drafting legislation that is consistent
with article 9(4).
1 ICCPR, opened for signature 16 December 1966, [1980] ATS 23 (entered into force generally 23
March 1976, except Article 41, which came into force generally on 28 March 1979; entered into force
for Australia 13 November 1980, except Article 41, which came into force for Australia on 28 January
1993).
2 Human Rights Council, Arbitrary detention, UN Doc A/HRC/RES/20/16 (17 July 2012) paras 10-11.
3 AHRC Act, s 11(1)(e), (f), (g), (h), (j), (k), (n) and (o).
4 M Aronson, B Dyer and M Groves, Judicial Review of Administrative Action, (4th ed, 2009) paras
14.75-14.80.
5 M Aronson, B Dyer and M Groves, Judicial Review of Administrative Action, (4th ed, 2009) para
14.15.
6 Al-Kateb v Godwin (2004) 219 CLR 562.
7 Thomas v Mowbray (2007) 233 CLR 307.
8 A v Australia, Communication No. 560/1993, UN Doc CCPR/C/76/D/560/1993 (1997) para 9.5, at
2fD%2f560%2f1993&Lang=en (viewed 21 October 2013).
9 C v Australia, Communication No. 900/1999, UN Doc CCPR/C/76/D/900/1999 (2002) para 8.3, at
2fD%2f900%2f1999&Lang=en (viewed 21 October 2013); Baban v Australia, Communication No.
1014/2001 (2003), UN Doc CCPR/C/78/D/1014/2001 para 7.2, at
2fD%2f1014%2f2001&Lang=en (viewed 21 October 2013); Bakhtiyari v Australia, Communication No.
1069/2002, UN Doc CCPR/C/79/D/1069/2002 (2003) paras 9.4-9.5, at
Shams et al v Australia, Communications No. Communications Nos.
1255,1256,1259,1260,1266,1268,1270,1288/2004, UN Doc CCPR/C/90/D/1255,1256,1259,
1260,1266,1268,1270&1288/2004 (2007) para 7.3, at http://daccess-
ods.un.org/TMP/8081166.14818573.html (viewed 21 October 2013).
10 F.K.A.G. et al v Australia, Communication No. 2094/2011, UN Doc CCPR/C/108/D/2094/2011
(2013) para 9.6, at
%2fD%2f2094%2f2011&Lang=en (viewed 21 October 2013). See also M.M.M. et al v Australia,
Communication No. 2136/2012, UN Doc CCPR/C/108/D/2136/2012 (2013) para 10.6, at at
6/2012&Lang=en (viewed 21 October 2013).
11 Charter, s 38.
12 Charter, s 39(1).